
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:21:14.62 32

2 Mount Gilead 00:22:44.20 86

3 Ontario 00:22:45.65 99

4 New London 00:23:25.74 121

5 Mapleton 00:24:27.18 182

6 Pleasant 00:24:52.74 194

7 Madison 00:24:37.59 196

8 Clear Fork 00:24:43.67 202

9 Northmor 00:24:47.18 203

10 Upper Sandusky 00:24:54.88 209

11 Highland 00:25:57.26 266

12 Vermilion 00:28:35.72 341

13 Marion Harding 00:30:53.28 361

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

St. Peter's 00:34:06.12 3

Lucas 00:25:24.22 2

Plymouth 00:26:43.11 1

Mansfield Senior 00:27:47.33 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:21:14.62 10 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 467 Kayla Gonzales 00:19:42.90 1

2 6 469 Reyna Hoffman 00:21:24.98 6

3 7 475 Abby Vogt 00:21:26.23 7

4 8 471 Emma Montgomery 00:21:31.19 8

5 10 466 Channon Cundiff 00:22:07.83 10

6 16 474 Aleigha Thauvette 00:22:50.98 (16)

7 29 473 Courtney Stiving 00:23:54.58 (29)

2 Mount Gilead 00:22:44.20 13 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 417 Michaela McGill 00:20:23.58 3

2 17 419 Haley Pfeifer 00:22:53.89 17

3 21 410 Ava Baker 00:23:27.85 21

4 22 421 Kimberly Staley 00:23:27.85 22

5 23 423 Karley Wallace 00:23:27.85 23

6 47 413 Madilyn Elson 00:25:14.34 (45)

7 49 420 Grace Shipman 00:25:19.14 (47)

3 Ontario 00:22:45.65 10 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 451 Ellie Maurer 00:20:16.79 2

2 11 446 Baylee Black 00:22:15.98 11

3 24 450 Sophie Humphrey 00:23:29.64 24

4 25 454 Hadley Schultz 00:23:31.39 25

5 38 455 Claire Shaw 00:24:14.46 37

6 39 448 Madison Genders 00:24:25.98 (38)

7 46 447 Haley Damron 00:25:09.61 (44)

4 New London 00:23:25.74 10 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 430 Reese Landis 00:22:16.29 12

2 15 425 Clara Good 00:22:48.85 15

3 26 428 Jill Joppeck 00:23:41.00 26

4 34 429 Kora Landis 00:24:10.02 33

5 36 434 Emily White 00:24:12.54 35

6 37 424 Grace Crawshaw 00:24:12.81 (36)

7 51 433 Madison Smith 00:25:25.49 (49)

5 Mapleton 00:24:27.18 7 182

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 399 Emily Reisinger 00:23:06.04 20

2 30 397 Faith Lowery 00:23:56.71 30

3 35 396 Valerie Klimkewicz 00:24:11.03 34

4 45 394 Gretchen Donley 00:25:04.85 43

5 64 398 Jocelyn Rea 00:25:57.28 55

6 94 402 Rowan Wickham 00:28:56.17 (74)

7 95 395 Whitney Hopstetter 00:28:56.95 (75)

6 Pleasant 00:24:52.74 5 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 458 Casey Kimball 00:21:18.92 4

2 14 460 Olivia Pratt 00:22:36.94 14
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

3 41 459 Kalyn Kimball 00:24:36.43 40

4 65 457 Whitley Baumgartner 00:25:57.56 56

5 103 461 Hailey Robinson 00:29:53.85 80

7 Madison 00:24:37.59 11 196

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 382 Callie Cyrus 00:21:40.76 9

2 19 384 Victoria Freeman 00:23:05.07 19

3 53 386 Olivia Lord 00:25:30.89 50

4 68 378 Bayleigh Auflick 00:26:14.59 58

5 72 383 Lynlee Fitzgerald 00:26:36.63 60

6 75 380 Jillian Conard 00:26:44.47 (62)

7 93 390 Cortney Ousley 00:28:45.94 (73)

8 Clear Fork 00:24:43.67 7 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 354 Jocie Dornbirer 00:22:16.60 13

2 28 357 Isabellah Molina 00:23:47.96 28

3 40 356 Madison McKenna 00:24:30.15 39

4 67 358 Kailyn Moody 00:26:03.12 57

5 78 359 Allison Ross 00:27:00.53 65

6 81 353 Claire Blubaugh 00:27:15.64 (67)

7 99 360 Alexandrea Welshans 00:29:16.56 (78)

9 Northmor 00:24:47.18 11 203

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 440 Lauren Johnson 00:23:44.34 27

2 31 441 Riley Johnson 00:23:58.18 31

3 42 445 Maddison Yaussy 00:24:44.52 41

4 55 437 Maizy Brinkman 00:25:33.98 51

5 62 436 Kaylene Brinkman 00:25:54.89 53

6 70 439 Haley Dille 00:26:30.40 (59)

7 84 442 Hannah Kanagy 00:27:31.00 (69)

10 Upper Sandusky 00:24:54.88 7 209

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 486 Hope Morris 00:21:21.58 5

2 18 485 Macy Mewhorter 00:22:58.94 18

3 56 487 Ellison Niederkohr 00:25:37.87 52

4 80 482 Lauren Baker 00:27:14.87 66

5 82 483 Kathryn Barrett 00:27:21.13 68

6 96 484 Kyana Crum 00:29:02.63 (76)

7 119 488 Livian Niederkohr 00:38:33.62 (85)

11 Highland 00:25:57.26 11 266

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 365 Lauren Garber 00:25:03.35 42

2 48 367 Abbie Pruett 00:25:17.29 46

3 63 373 Kelsea Whisman 00:25:56.60 54

4 73 366 Greer Orr 00:26:40.97 61

5 76 363 Shelby Conley 00:26:48.12 63

6 89 362 Cara Chamberlain 00:28:08.57 (70)

7 91 371 Hannah Wagner 00:28:37.41 (71)

12 Vermilion 00:28:35.72 5 341

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 490 Allison Leopold 00:24:02.97 32

2 92 491 Alexa Lyczkowski 00:28:43.26 72
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

3 97 492 Ava Lyczkowski 00:29:05.70 77

4 100 493 Reiley Rhodes 00:29:19.61 79

5 109 494 Karissa Spears 00:31:47.08 81

13 Marion Harding 00:30:53.28 5 361

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 406 Kamryn McDonald 00:25:20.29 48

2 77 403 Brooklynn Holycross 00:26:55.54 64

3 113 405 Mahayla Kurtz 00:32:42.30 82

4 114 407 Crystal Ramirez Espino 00:32:47.90 83

5 116 409 Kyleigh Young 00:36:40.36 84
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 467 Kayla Gonzales JR 00:19:42.90 Shelby

2 2 451 Ellie Maurer SR 00:20:16.79 Ontario

3 3 417 Michaela McGill SR 00:20:23.58 Mount Gilead

4 4 458 Casey Kimball FR 00:21:18.92 Pleasant

5 5 486 Hope Morris FR 00:21:21.58 Upper Sandusky

6 6 469 Reyna Hoffman SR 00:21:24.98 Shelby

7 7 475 Abby Vogt SR 00:21:26.23 Shelby

8 8 471 Emma Montgomery FR 00:21:31.19 Shelby

9 9 382 Callie Cyrus SO 00:21:40.76 Madison

10 10 466 Channon Cundiff SO 00:22:07.83 Shelby

11 11 446 Baylee Black FR 00:22:15.98 Ontario

12 12 430 Reese Landis SO 00:22:16.29 New London

13 13 354 Jocie Dornbirer SR 00:22:16.60 Clear Fork

14 14 460 Olivia Pratt SO 00:22:36.94 Pleasant

15 15 425 Clara Good FR 00:22:48.85 New London

16 (16) 474 Aleigha Thauvette SO 00:22:50.98 Shelby

17 17 419 Haley Pfeifer FR 00:22:53.89 Mount Gilead

18 18 485 Macy Mewhorter JR 00:22:58.94 Upper Sandusky

19 19 384 Victoria Freeman SO 00:23:05.07 Madison

20 20 399 Emily Reisinger SO 00:23:06.04 Mapleton

21 21 410 Ava Baker FR 00:23:27.85 Mount Gilead

22 22 421 Kimberly Staley FR 00:23:27.85 Mount Gilead

23 23 423 Karley Wallace JR 00:23:27.85 Mount Gilead

24 24 450 Sophie Humphrey SR 00:23:29.64 Ontario

25 25 454 Hadley Schultz JR 00:23:31.39 Ontario

26 26 428 Jill Joppeck SR 00:23:41.00 New London

27 27 440 Lauren Johnson JR 00:23:44.34 Northmor

28 28 357 Isabellah Molina SR 00:23:47.96 Clear Fork

29 (29) 473 Courtney Stiving FR 00:23:54.58 Shelby

30 30 397 Faith Lowery SO 00:23:56.71 Mapleton

31 31 441 Riley Johnson JR 00:23:58.18 Northmor

32 0 464 Lily Clark SO 00:24:00.34 Shelby

33 32 490 Allison Leopold SR 00:24:02.97 Vermilion

34 33 429 Kora Landis SR 00:24:10.02 New London

35 34 396 Valerie Klimkewicz FR 00:24:11.03 Mapleton

36 35 434 Emily White JR 00:24:12.54 New London

37 (36) 424 Grace Crawshaw SR 00:24:12.81 New London

38 37 455 Claire Shaw FR 00:24:14.46 Ontario

39 (38) 448 Madison Genders SR 00:24:25.98 Ontario

40 39 356 Madison McKenna SO 00:24:30.15 Clear Fork

41 40 459 Kalyn Kimball JR 00:24:36.43 Pleasant

42 41 445 Maddison Yaussy SR 00:24:44.52 Northmor

43 0 376 Molly Rannigan SR 00:24:58.47 Lucas

44 42 365 Lauren Garber JR 00:25:03.35 Highland

45 43 394 Gretchen Donley SO 00:25:04.85 Mapleton

46 (44) 447 Haley Damron SO 00:25:09.61 Ontario

47 (45) 413 Madilyn Elson JR 00:25:14.34 Mount Gilead

48 46 367 Abbie Pruett FR 00:25:17.29 Highland

49 (47) 420 Grace Shipman JR 00:25:19.14 Mount Gilead

50 48 406 Kamryn McDonald SO 00:25:20.29 Marion Harding

51 (49) 433 Madison Smith FR 00:25:25.49 New London
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

52 0 456 Sarah Strickler SO 00:25:26.08 Ontario

53 50 386 Olivia Lord JR 00:25:30.89 Madison

54 0 453 Rachel Rentzel SR 00:25:33.73 Ontario

55 51 437 Maizy Brinkman FR 00:25:33.98 Northmor

56 52 487 Ellison Niederkohr JR 00:25:37.87 Upper Sandusky

57 0 415 Natalie Jagger FR 00:25:39.93 Mount Gilead

58 0 414 Ella Fraizer SR 00:25:41.24 Mount Gilead

59 0 375 Kylie Collins SR 00:25:49.96 Lucas

60 0 426 Madielyn Harrison FR 00:25:50.39 New London

61 0 465 Brittany Cundiff JR 00:25:53.63 Shelby

62 53 436 Kaylene Brinkman SR 00:25:54.89 Northmor

63 54 373 Kelsea Whisman SR 00:25:56.60 Highland

64 55 398 Jocelyn Rea SO 00:25:57.28 Mapleton

65 56 457 Whitley Baumgartner SO 00:25:57.56 Pleasant

66 0 449 Zoe Hampton FR 00:25:59.18 Ontario

67 57 358 Kailyn Moody SR 00:26:03.12 Clear Fork

68 58 378 Bayleigh Auflick SO 00:26:14.59 Madison

69 0 432 Isabelle Osterland SR 00:26:21.43 New London

70 (59) 439 Haley Dille SR 00:26:30.40 Northmor

71 0 468 Ava Heimlich JR 00:26:31.70 Shelby

72 60 383 Lynlee Fitzgerald SR 00:26:36.63 Madison

73 61 366 Greer Orr SR 00:26:40.97 Highland

74 0 462 Katie Messmore SO 00:26:43.11 Plymouth

75 (62) 380 Jillian Conard SO 00:26:44.47 Madison

76 63 363 Shelby Conley JR 00:26:48.12 Highland

77 64 403 Brooklynn Holycross SR 00:26:55.54 Marion Harding

78 65 359 Allison Ross SR 00:27:00.53 Clear Fork

79 0 418 Asia Jones SR 00:27:10.65 Mount Gilead

80 66 482 Lauren Baker SO 00:27:14.87 Upper Sandusky

81 (67) 353 Claire Blubaugh JR 00:27:15.64 Clear Fork

82 68 483 Kathryn Barrett SR 00:27:21.13 Upper Sandusky

83 0 431 Emma McCully FR 00:27:22.84 New London

84 (69) 442 Hannah Kanagy SO 00:27:31.00 Northmor

85 0 393 Aspen Payne FR 00:27:47.33 Mansfield Senior

86 0 438 Ella Creswell FR 00:27:50.97 Northmor

87 0 412 Rebeka Clark JR 00:28:04.88 Mount Gilead

88 0 416 Kate Kelty FR 00:28:07.19 Mount Gilead

89 (70) 362 Cara Chamberlain FR 00:28:08.57 Highland

90 0 435 Harley Barler FR 00:28:31.40 Northmor

91 (71) 371 Hannah Wagner SO 00:28:37.41 Highland

92 72 491 Alexa Lyczkowski FR 00:28:43.26 Vermilion

93 (73) 390 Cortney Ousley SR 00:28:45.94 Madison

94 (74) 402 Rowan Wickham JR 00:28:56.17 Mapleton

95 (75) 395 Whitney Hopstetter JR 00:28:56.95 Mapleton

96 (76) 484 Kyana Crum FR 00:29:02.63 Upper Sandusky

97 77 492 Ava Lyczkowski FR 00:29:05.70 Vermilion

98 0 391 Megan Reynolds SO 00:29:09.78 Madison

99 (78) 360 Alexandrea Welshans SO 00:29:16.56 Clear Fork

100 79 493 Reiley Rhodes SR 00:29:19.61 Vermilion

101 0 477 Maggie Chamberlin FR 00:29:46.87 St. Peter's

102 0 444 Katie Statler FR 00:29:51.56 Northmor

103 80 461 Hailey Robinson FR 00:29:53.85 Pleasant

104 0 443 Kelbie Kightlinger SO 00:29:58.71 Northmor

105 0 411 Meaghan Clapper SR 00:30:25.08 Mount Gilead
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls HS - September 25 2021

106 0 372 Juli Ward SR 00:31:09.51 Highland

107 0 388 Natalie Markle FR 00:31:37.12 Madison

108 0 385 Alyssa Gray FR 00:31:42.80 Madison

109 81 494 Karissa Spears FR 00:31:47.08 Vermilion

110 0 361 Lizzie Beck FR 00:31:59.27 Highland

111 0 374 Skylar White FR 00:32:02.84 Highland

112 0 381 Madison Crank FR 00:32:41.79 Madison

113 82 405 Mahayla Kurtz SO 00:32:42.30 Marion Harding

114 83 407 Crystal Ramirez Espino SO 00:32:47.90 Marion Harding

115 0 478 Elizabeth Dauterman SR 00:34:08.74 St. Peter's

116 84 409 Kyleigh Young FR 00:36:40.36 Marion Harding

117 0 369 Mattie Ross SO 00:37:42.97 Highland

118 0 479 Zora Mills SO 00:38:22.76 St. Peter's

119 (85) 488 Livian Niederkohr SO 00:38:33.62 Upper Sandusky
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